

2024-2025 SYNCHRONIZED SKATING TEAM ENVELOPE CRITERIA

Per U.S. Figure Skating Rule ICR 5.07, the Synchronized International Subcommittee has the responsibility to determine and approve the criteria to name synchronized skating teams to the Team Envelope.

The Team Envelope, which is a funding model only, consists of teams who are identified as having competitive potential to win medals in international and World competition, based on the results from the 2024 U.S. Synchronized Skating Championships and the results from the 2023-2024 international competition season.

Team A

□ 2024 U.S. junior silver medalists

	2024 U.S. senior synchronized skating champions Overall Medalists (top 3), at the 2024 World Synchronized Skating Championships
Team	В
	2024 U.S. senior silver medalists 2024 U.S. junior synchronized skating champions Overall Medalists (top 3), at the 2024 World Junior Synchronized Championships
Team C	
	2024 U.S. senior bronze medalists

The Synchronized International Subcommittee will consider teams for placement in a higher Envelope as well as determine the number of any additional teams for the Team Envelope based on performance at the U.S Synchronized Skating Championships, strength of the competition at the U.S. Synchronized Skating Championships, and the results from the 2023-24 international competition season.

<u>Please note</u>: The Team Envelope does not guarantee a team will be placed in the International Selection Pool (ISP) or receive an invitation to compete at an international competition.